

Press Release

CSP Zeebrugge Terminal, a Subsidiary of COSCO SHIPPING Ports, Goes Live with Navis N4 CSP Continues to Roll Out N4 to More Terminals to Further Enhance Efficiency

Hong Kong – 25 July 2019 – COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited ("COSCO SHIPPING Ports" or "CSP" or "Company", HKEX stock code:1199), a leading ports operator in the world, today announced that CSP Zeebrugge Terminal N.V. ("CSP Zeebrugge Terminal"), a subsidiary of CSP, has successfully gone live with Navis N4, a terminal operating system (TOS). Navis N4 helps optimize terminal operations and improve efficiency. With the Navis N4 system, CSP Zeebrugge Terminal is able to better connect important trade routes through its facility and will have better resources to serve their customers in a more efficient way.

Navis is a provider of operational technologies and services that unlock greater performance and efficiency for the world's leading terminal operators. Navis combines industry best practices with innovative technology and world-class services to improve the operation of terminals and reduce risk.

Mr. ZHANG Wei, Chairman and Managing Director of CSP, said, "CSP is dedicated to further enhancing our competitiveness by continuous improvement of the terminal operating efficiency and sustainable development of the ports and terminals. CSP Zeebrugge Terminal is our first subsidiary to launch Navis N4. With the system, we are better equipped to meet the needs of our customers. We target to roll out N4 to more terminals to further enhance efficiency to provide better service for clients."



About COSCO SHIPPING Ports (http://ports.coscoshipping.com)

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited (Stock Code: 1199.HK) is a leading ports operator in the world; its terminal portfolio covers the five main port regions in Mainland China, Southeast Asia, Middle East, Europe, South America and the Mediterranean Sea. As at 30 June 2019, CSP operated and managed 288 berths at 37 ports worldwide, of which 197 were for containers, with a combined annual handling capacity of 110 million TEU. In terms of its total throughput in 2017, CSP ranked No.1 in the world by Drewry Maritime Research. The controlling shareholder of COSCO SHIPPING Ports is COSCO SHIPPING Holdings Co., Ltd. and its ultimate parent company, China COSCO Shipping Corporation Limited is the largest integrated shipping enterprise in the world.

For further inquiries, please contact:

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited

Ricky NG General Manager Investor Relations Department

Tel: 2809-8131 Fax: 2907-6088

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

Shirley YAN Assistant Manager Investor Relations Department

Tel: 2809-8170 Fax: 2907-6088

Email: shirley.yan@coscoshipping.com